

For Immediate Release:

Wednesday, March 29, 2023

For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

Registration is now open for the City of Winter Springs Camp Sunshine '23



The day camp is run by the City of Winter Springs Parks and Recreation Department and is open to students entering 1st through 6th grade for the 2022-23 school year.

WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.- Registration is now open for Camp Sunshine 2023.

Camp Sunshine, run by the City of Winter Springs Parks and Recreation Department, is a day camp for elementary school-aged children and allows campers to participate in activities that encourage teamwork, creativity, and leadership.

The day camp is open to students entering 1st through 6th grade for the 2023-24 school year.

The cost for each student to attend the 9-week camp is \$125 for Winter Springs residents and \$210 for non-residents per week.

Camp Sunshine will be held at the Winter Springs Civic Center and runs from May 30 through July 28.



What: 2023 Camp Sunshine

Date: May 30 - Friday, July 28

Time: 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Location Winter Springs Civic Center

400 N Edgemon Ave

Winter Springs, FL 32708

Cost: \$125 for residents and \$210 for non-residents per week

More information about Camp Sunshine and how to register can be found here or by visiting www.winterspringsfl.org/parksrec

The City of Winter Springs is committed to providing universal access to all our events. Please contact Michael Krist at 407-327-6590 or MKrist@winterspringsfl.org to request disability accommodations.

Advance notice may be necessary to arrange for some accessibility needs.

####